
2014 TRUMBULL COUNTY XC 

CHAMPIONSHIPS JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 

WOODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Sep. 23, 2014 

61 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 45    2    5    8   12   18   25   27  12:28.2  

1:07.3 

  2 Howland                  47    1    6   11   13   16   28   30  12:27.7  

1:27.5 

  3 Maplewood               102    4   17   21   29   31   36   40  13:11.2  

1:34.6 

  4 Lakeview                108   10   19   22   24   33   49   52  13:11.8  

1:19.0 

  5 Bristol                 122    3    7    9   45   58            13:54.8  

5:47.5 

  6 Girard                  161   14   15   39   42   51   59   60  14:07.2  

2:53.4 

  7 Badger                  165   20   26   37   38   44   46   47  14:01.8  

1:34.4 

  8 Niles                   196   23   32   43   48   50   53   54  14:31.2  

2:08.9 

  9 Lordstown               221   34   35   41   55   56   57       15:34.0  

3:51.5 

 

Incomplete Teams: Brookfield, LaBrae, Champion, Mineral Ridge 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    2  Carson Fortune, 8          11:59.4    6:00 

    5  Zach Rasile, 7             12:10.6    6:05 

    8  Ethan Domitrovich, 7       12:19.9    6:10 

   12  Tanner Matig, 8            12:44.5    6:22 

   18  Connor Symbolik, 7         13:06.7    6:33 

   25  Zack Canada, 7             13:27.6    6:44 

   27  Ziad Aziz, 7               13:40.0    6:50 

Total Time = 1:02:20.9     Total Places = 45 



 

2. Howland 

    1  Vincent Mauri, 8           11:36.0    5:48 

    6  Logan Armitage, 7          12:14.8    6:07 

   11  William Eisen, 8           12:27.8    6:14 

   13  Triston Hafely, 8          12:56.4    6:28 

   16  Panayiotis Gentis, 7       13:03.5    6:32 

   28  Abhishek Shah, 8           13:41.4    6:51 

   30  Brendan Leecue, 7          13:44.5    6:52 

Total Time = 1:02:18.4     Total Places = 47 

 

3. Maplewood 

    4  Ethan Faatz, 8             12:10.1    6:05 

   17  Reilly Michael, 8          13:04.1    6:32 

   21  Mark Kirch, 7              13:14.4    6:37 

   29  Steven Peters, 8           13:42.6    6:51 

   31  Ryan Bedlion, 7            13:44.7    6:52 

   36  Spencer Logan, 8           14:07.2    7:04 

   40  Dylan Stowers, 8           14:26.4    7:13 

Total Time = 1:05:55.8     Total Places = 102 

 

4. Lakeview 

   10  John Gula, 8               12:27.3    6:14 

   19  Ethan Lewis, 7             13:08.8    6:34 

   22  Alex Rohrer, 8             13:16.1    6:38 

   24  Nathan Barber, 8           13:20.5    6:40 

   33  Ethan Dobler, 8            13:46.3    6:53 

   49  Marcus Cupp, 7             15:18.0    7:39 

   52  Bobby Coller, 8            15:50.4    7:55 

Total Time = 1:05:58.8     Total Places = 108 

 

5. Bristol 

    3  Reece Klamorick            12:03.2    6:02 

    7  Damion Durst               12:17.3    6:09 

    9  Matthew Church             12:26.4    6:13 

   45  Matthew Stephens           14:56.5    7:28 

   58  Seth Mooney                17:50.6    8:55 

Total Time = 1:09:33.8     Total Places = 122 

 

6. Girard 

   14  Christian Dixon, 7         12:56.8    6:28 

   15  Donovin Yeropli, 7         12:57.6    6:29 

   39  Shawn Thomas, 7            14:21.1    7:11 

   42  Joel McCracken, 7          14:30.2    7:15 

   51  Adam Smith, 8              15:50.2    7:55 

   59  Dane Stauffer, 8           17:53.9    8:57 

   60  Adam Catterlin, 7          18:19.2    9:10 

Total Time = 1:10:35.8     Total Places = 161 

 

7. Badger 

   20  Keith Barto, 8             13:14.4    6:37 

   26  Brandon Greathouse, 8      13:32.1    6:46 

   37  Bailey Armstrong, 8        14:13.4    7:07 

   38  Jacob Miller, 7            14:20.5    7:10 

   44  Scotlund Shaffer, 7        14:48.8    7:24 

   46  Samuel Macchione, 7        15:06.3    7:33 

   47  Jimmy Plunkett, 8          15:11.5    7:36 



Total Time = 1:10:09.0     Total Places = 165 

 

8. Niles 

   23  Tyler Stewart, 8           13:20.1    6:40 

   32  Parker Oneil, 8            13:46.2    6:53 

   43  Mario Gieiello, 8          14:46.0    7:23 

   48  Tristan Delvecchio, 8      15:14.6    7:37 

   50  Micah Curry, 7             15:29.0    7:44 

   53  Justin Loza, 8             15:53.8    7:57 

   54  Carson Keatly, 7           16:24.6    8:12 

Total Time = 1:12:35.7     Total Places = 196 

 

9. Lordstown 

   34  Nick Frank, 8              13:53.5    6:57 

   35  Marcel Jenkins, 7          14:04.3    7:02 

   41  Robert Ramsey, 7           14:26.8    7:13 

   55  Connor Waldorf, 7          17:40.3    8:50 

   56  Matt Gordon, 8             17:45.0    8:52 

   57  Jimmy Moyers, 7            17:45.1    8:53 

Total Time = 1:17:49.7     Total Places = 221 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Vincent Mauri, 8           11:36.0    5:48  Howland               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
    2     2  Carson Fortune, 8          11:59.4    6:00  McDonald              

    3     3  Reece Klamorick            12:03.2    6:02  Bristol               

    4     4  Ethan Faatz, 8             12:10.1    6:05  Maplewood             

    5     5  Zach Rasile, 7             12:10.6    6:05  McDonald              

    6     6  Logan Armitage, 7          12:14.8    6:07  Howland               

    7     7  Damion Durst               12:17.3    6:09  Bristol               

    8     8  Ethan Domitrovich, 7       12:19.9    6:10  McDonald              

    9        Joe Abramovich             12:20.6    6:10  Champion              

   10     9  Matthew Church             12:26.4    6:13  Bristol               

   11    10  John Gula, 8               12:27.3    6:14  Lakeview              

   12        Zach Meyer, 8              12:27.5    6:14  LaBrae                

   13    11  William Eisen, 8           12:27.8    6:14  Howland               

   14    12  Tanner Matig, 8            12:44.5    6:22  McDonald              

   15        Alex Knepper               12:52.4    6:26  Champion              

   16    13  Triston Hafely, 8          12:56.4    6:28  Howland               

   17    14  Christian Dixon, 7         12:56.8    6:28  Girard                

   18    15  Donovin Yeropli, 7         12:57.6    6:29  Girard                

   19    16  Panayiotis Gentis, 7       13:03.5    6:32  Howland               

   20    17  Reilly Michael, 8          13:04.1    6:32  Maplewood             

   21    18  Connor Symbolik, 7         13:06.7    6:33  McDonald              

   22    19  Ethan Lewis, 7             13:08.8    6:34  Lakeview              

   23    20  Keith Barto, 8             13:14.4    6:37  Badger                

   24    21  Mark Kirch, 7              13:14.4    6:37  Maplewood             

   25    22  Alex Rohrer, 8             13:16.1    6:38  Lakeview              



   26    23  Tyler Stewart, 8           13:20.1    6:40  Niles                 

   27    24  Nathan Barber, 8           13:20.5    6:40  Lakeview              

   28    25  Zack Canada, 7             13:27.6    6:44  McDonald              

   29    26  Brandon Greathouse, 8      13:32.1    6:46  Badger                

   30    27  Ziad Aziz, 7               13:40.0    6:50  McDonald              

   31    28  Abhishek Shah, 8           13:41.4    6:51  Howland               

   32        Michael Redmond, 7         13:42.5    6:51  McDonald              

   33    29  Steven Peters, 8           13:42.6    6:51  Maplewood             

   34    30  Brendan Leecue, 7          13:44.5    6:52  Howland               

   35    31  Ryan Bedlion, 7            13:44.7    6:52  Maplewood             

   36    32  Parker Oneil, 8            13:46.2    6:53  Niles                 

   37    33  Ethan Dobler, 8            13:46.3    6:53  Lakeview              

   38        Tanner Kilbourne, 7        13:47.2    6:54  McDonald              

   39        Issac Booth, 8             13:47.4    6:54  McDonald              

   40        Andrew Russell             13:51.7    6:56  Champion              

   41    34  Nick Frank, 8              13:53.5    6:57  Lordstown             

   42        Joseph Tucker, 8           13:57.6    6:59  Howland               

   43        Ethyn Johns, 8             13:58.0    6:59  Howland               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   44    35  Marcel Jenkins, 7          14:04.3    7:02  Lordstown             

   45    36  Spencer Logan, 8           14:07.2    7:04  Maplewood             

   46    37  Bailey Armstrong, 8        14:13.4    7:07  Badger                

   47    38  Jacob Miller, 7            14:20.5    7:10  Badger                

   48    39  Shawn Thomas, 7            14:21.1    7:11  Girard                

   49        Christian Street, 7        14:25.0    7:12  McDonald              

   50    40  Dylan Stowers, 8           14:26.4    7:13  Maplewood             

   51    41  Robert Ramsey, 7           14:26.8    7:13  Lordstown             

   52        Angelo Mauri, 8            14:30.1    7:15  Howland               

   53    42  Joel McCracken, 7          14:30.2    7:15  Girard                

   54        Atef Sikazwe, 7            14:32.8    7:16  Howland               

   55        Dylan Wood, 8              14:40.1    7:20  LaBrae                

   56        Parker Higgins, 7          14:41.8    7:21  McDonald              

   57    43  Mario Gieiello, 8          14:46.0    7:23  Niles                 

   58    44  Scotlund Shaffer, 7        14:48.8    7:24  Badger                

   59        Isaac Mattern, 8           14:49.9    7:25  Howland               

   60    45  Matthew Stephens           14:56.5    7:28  Bristol               

   61    46  Samuel Macchione, 7        15:06.3    7:33  Badger                

   62        Calvin Page, 7             15:10.0    7:35  Howland               

   63    47  Jimmy Plunkett, 8          15:11.5    7:36  Badger                

   64        Dylan Hvisc, 7             15:14.5    7:37  Mineral Ridge         

   65    48  Tristan Delvecchio, 8      15:14.6    7:37  Niles                 

   66        Daniel Hardy, 8            15:16.1    7:38  Howland               

   67    49  Marcus Cupp, 7             15:18.0    7:39  Lakeview              

   68    50  Micah Curry, 7             15:29.0    7:44  Niles                 

   69        Jacob Crawford, 8          15:29.9    7:45  Howland               

   70        Haden Mendik, 8            15:39.5    7:50  Maplewood             

   71        Joey Vitali, 8             15:49.5    7:55  Howland               

   72    51  Adam Smith, 8              15:50.2    7:55  Girard                

   73    52  Bobby Coller, 8            15:50.4    7:55  Lakeview              

   74    53  Justin Loza, 8             15:53.8    7:57  Niles                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   75        Hunter Urso, 7             16:01.1    8:01  Howland               

   76        Zachary Stasko, 8          16:12.7    8:06  McDonald              



   77        Mason Kotanchek, 8         16:15.7    8:08  Maplewood             

   78        Ben Schatzel, 7            16:24.6    8:12  Brookfield            

   79    54  Carson Keatly, 7           16:24.6    8:12  Niles                 

   80        Ethan Davenport            16:25.0    8:12  Champion              

   81        Adam Bonneau, 7            16:29.9    8:15  Niles                 

   82        Christopher Gajski, 8      16:31.1    8:16  Howland               

   83        Jackson Lambert, 7         16:54.7    8:27  Mineral Ridge         

   84        Douglas Gurdak, 7          17:01.5    8:31  Lakeview              

   85        Patrick Begley, 7          17:02.6    8:31  Maplewood             

   86        Allen Kriebel, 7           17:09.1    8:35  Niles                 

   87        Bryant Garris, 7           17:20.7    8:40  Mineral Ridge         

   88        Peyton Weaver, 8           17:33.3    8:47  Maplewood             

   89    55  Connor Waldorf, 7          17:40.3    8:50  Lordstown             

   90    56  Matt Gordon, 8             17:45.0    8:52  Lordstown             

   91    57  Jimmy Moyers, 7            17:45.1    8:53  Lordstown             

   92        Ethan Kelly, 7             17:48.3    8:54  Howland               

   93    58  Seth Mooney                17:50.6    8:55  Bristol               

   94    59  Dane Stauffer, 8           17:53.9    8:57  Girard                

   95        Cameron Walden, 8          17:55.7    8:58  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   96    60  Adam Catterlin, 7          18:19.2    9:10  Girard                

   97        Andre Law, 7               18:33.1    9:17  Girard                

   98        Gabriel Gladd, 7           18:35.7    9:18  Maplewood             

   99        Hayden Phillips, 7         18:37.4    9:19  Girard                

  100        Race Shipman, 8            18:55.1    9:28  Maplewood             

  101        Matt Lowry, 7              19:09.0    9:34  Lakeview              

  102        Jacob Manete, 7            19:11.3    9:36  Girard                

  103        Marcus Jones, 7            19:33.4    9:47  Lakeview              

  104        Brendon Bulik, 7           19:51.6    9:56  Girard                

  105        Dominic Orlando, 8         19:55.5    9:58  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  106        Trevor Patchen, 7          20:12.3   10:06  Howland               

  107        Thomas Sqirbly, 7          20:30.2   10:15  Niles                 

  108        Evan Dehn, 7               20:34.2   10:17  Howland               

  109        Jake Batchelor, 7          20:37.6   10:19  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  110        Gavin Wright, 7            28:26.8   14:13  Mineral Ridge         
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